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MEASUREMENT 11 

 
Date of measurement: 11/11/2022 
 

A. Experimental conditions. 
Area Scan dx=15mm dy=15mm, h= 5.00 mm 

ZoomScan 5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Body 

Band LTE band 14 

Channels Middle 

Signal LTE (Crest factor: 1.0) 

 
B. SAR Measurement Results 

Frequency (MHz) 793.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 39.936718 

Relative permittivity 
(imaginary part) 

21.169549 

Conductivity (S/m) 0.932636 

Variation (%) -0.270000 
 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

 

 

 

 
Maximum location: X=-6.00, Y=-1.00 

SAR Peak: 0.40 W/kg 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.259732 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 0.328873 
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Z (mm) 0.00 4.00 9.00 14.00 19.00 24.00 29.00 

SAR 
(W/Kg) 

0.3986 0.3381 0.2761 0.2265 0.1868 0.1551 0.1276 

 
 
 
 
 

3D screen shot Hot spot position 
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MEASUREMENT 12 

 
Date of measurement: 21/11/2022 
 

A. Experimental conditions. 
Area Scan dx=15mm dy=15mm, h= 5.00 mm 

ZoomScan 5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Body 

Band LTE band 66 

Channels Middle 

Signal LTE (Crest factor: 1.0) 

ConvF 1.73 

 
B. SAR Measurement Results 

Frequency (MHz) 1745.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 39.317425 

Relative permittivity 
(imaginary part) 

13.839464 

Conductivity (S/m) 1.341659 

Variation (%) -1.320000 
 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

 

 

 

 
Maximum location: X=-5.00, Y=-11.00 

SAR Peak: 1.65 W/kg 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.439691 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 0.927607 
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Z (mm) 0.00 4.00 9.00 14.00 19.00 24.00 29.00 

SAR 
(W/Kg) 

1.5678 0.9905 0.5526 0.3185 0.1946 0.1189 0.0727 

 
 
 
 
 

3D screen shot Hot spot position 
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MEASUREMENT 13 

 
Date of measurement: 11/11/2022 
 

A. Experimental conditions. 
Area Scan dx=15mm dy=15mm, h= 5.00 mm 

ZoomScan 5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Body 

Band LTE band 71 

Channels Middle 

Signal LTE (Crest factor: 1.0) 

ConvF 1.49 

 
B. SAR Measurement Results 

Frequency (MHz) 683.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 41.253819 

Relative permittivity 
(imaginary part) 

22.537949 

Conductivity (S/m) 0.855190 

Variation (%) -0.310000 
 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

 

 

 

 
Maximum location: X=-8.00, Y=-31.00 

SAR Peak: 0.58 W/kg 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.171260 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 0.321477 
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Z (mm) 0.00 4.00 9.00 14.00 19.00 24.00 29.00 

SAR 
(W/Kg) 

0.5307 0.3277 0.1833 0.1098 0.0986 0.0508 0.0580 

 
 
 
 
 

3D screen shot Hot spot position 
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14. Appendix D. Calibration Certificate 
 

Table of contents 

E Field Probe - SN 08/16 EPGO287 

750 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 0G750-355 

835 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 0G835-347 

1800 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 1G800-349 

1900 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 1G900-350 

2450 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 2G450-352 

5000-6000 MHz Dipole - SN 13/14 WGA 33 

Extended Calibration Certificate 
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